Regulation No. 002 - 15 of 25 May 2018

of the Director of the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation - State Research Institute in Puławy

on the implementation of Information Security Policy in terms of personal data processing in the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation - State Research Institute

Pursuant to Article 24 (1) (6) of the Act of 30 April 2010 on research institutes (consolidated text: Journal of Laws of 2018, item 736), in connection with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (general regulation on data protection) - Journal of Laws No. 119.s 1, I order the following:

§1

- 1. I establish *the Information Security Policy in terms of personal data processing* in the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation State Research Institute.
- 2. Information Security Policy in terms of personal data processing in the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation State Research Institute constitutes an annex to this Regulation.

§ 2

- 1. The Regulation shall enter into force on the day of its signing.
- 2. The Regulation No. 002-3/2018 of 02.03.2018 expires.

Annexes:

 Information Security Policy in terms of personal data processing in the Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation - State Research Institute, with annexes.

To be received by:

- 1. IUNG-PIB employees via e-mail,
- 2. a/a.